FIRBESON
The damper actuator are specially designed for the
air dampers of the HVAC Systems。
Torque：
3.5Nm、5Nm、10Nm、15Nm、20Nm
Supply voltage and Control signal：
AC/DC19.2-28.8V or AC85-265V，on/off
AC/DC19.2-28.8V，0-10V modulating
        Order Code：
F30 F - X X X - X
F30F series Fire Smoke Damper Actuator
Control Signal：D = on/off；M = modulating
Nominal Voltage：24 = AC/DC 24V 50/60Hz；
230 = AC 85-265V 50/60Hz
Auxiliary Function： S = Auxiliary Switches
     ST = Auxiliary Switches +
          Thermal sensor
Torque：3.5Nm、5Nm、10Nm、20Nm
Fire/Smoke Damper Actuator
Labeling of Series
FIRBESON
3.5Nm Product Table
Model Torque Running Time Nominal Voltage Auxiliary Function
F30F-3.5D24-S
3.5Nm
motor＜70s；
spring
returning＜
30s
AC/DC 24V
or AC 230V
2 SPDT F30F-3.5D230-S
F30F-3.5M24-S
F30F-3.5D24-ST 2 SPDT & Thermal
sensor F30F-3.5D230-ST
F30F-3.5-S Specifications
Model
F30F-3.5D24-S F30F-3.5D230-S
F30F-3.5M24-S
F30F-3.5D24-ST F30F-3.5D230-ST